3 The Company is engaged pr imarily in the business of Merchant Banking and advisory services and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS 108- Operating Segments. The Company operates in a
single geographical segment i.e. domestic.

4 From April 01 , 2019, the Indian Accounting Standard i.e. IND-AS 116 "Leases" became effective, the Company has adopted the standard with modified retrospective approach as per Para C8 {c) {ii) of IND AS 116 and
recognised asset in the form of "Right of use asset", {representing its right of use the leased asset over the lease term) and also liability towards the present value of the balance of future lease payments for the leases. In the
statement of profit and loss for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, the nature of expenses in respect of operating leases has charged from lease rent to depreciation cost for the right of use asset and finance cost for interest
accrued on lease liability. To this extent performance for the current period June 30, 2019 is not comparable with previous period results. Reconciliation for the effects of the transition on statement of profit and loss for the
ouarter ended June 30. 2019 as follows:

Adjustments to Increase/ (decrease) In net profrt Quarter ended Changes due to IND AS 116 Quarter ended
June 30,2019 comparable basis lncrease/(decrease) June 30, 2019 as reported

Other expense 215.62 (57.17) 158.45
Finance costs 225.74 12.13 237.87
Depreciation and amortisation expense 32.12 50.68 82.80
Profit before tax 944.08 (5.64\ 938.44

5 The standalone figures of the last quarter are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31, 2019 and the unaudited year-to-date figures upto December 31, 2018 being the
date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

6 The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

7 The financial results of the Company will be available on our website www.akgroup.co.in

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 03, 2019

·~·
A.K. Mlttal